Terms of Service for FOREFRONT CLEANING LLC

1. Introduction

Welcome to ForeFront Cleaning LLC. These Terms of Service govern your use of our website and services, and by accessing or using our services, you agree to be bound by these terms. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our services.

2. Services

ForeFront Cleaning LLC provides appliance repair services as outlined on our website and in communications with you. Our services may vary by location and availability.

3. Scheduling and Cancellation

You can schedule a service by contacting us via phone, email, or through our website. If you need to cancel or reschedule your appointment, please provide us with at least 24 hours notice to avoid any cancellation fees.

4. Payments and Fees

We accept various forms of payment, including major credit cards, debit cards, cash, and sometimes checks. Full payment is due upon completion of the service. Detailed invoices will be provided for all transactions.

5. Warranty

We stand behind the quality of our work by offering a warranty that typically covers parts and labor for a specified period. The specifics of the warranty, including its duration and what it covers, will be provided at the time of service.

6. User Responsibilities

You agree to provide accurate and complete information about yourself and your appliance(s) when scheduling a service. You are responsible for ensuring that we have access to your appliance(s) and that the area is safe for our technicians to work in.

7. Prohibited Activities

You are prohibited from using our website or services for any illegal or unauthorized purpose. Additionally, you may not, in the use of the service, violate any laws in your jurisdiction.

8. Intellectual Property

All content included on our website, such as text, graphics, logos, images, as well as the compilation thereof, and any software used on the site, is the property of YZ PRO LLC or its suppliers and protected by copyright and other laws.

9. Disclaimer of Warranties; Limitation of Liability

Our services are provided "as is" and "as available" without any warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement. We do not guarantee that the services will be safe or secure or will meet your expectations.

10. Changes to Terms of Service

We reserve the right to update and change the Terms of Service from time to time without notice. Any new features that augment or enhance the current Service, including the release of new tools and resources, shall be subject to the Terms of Service. Continued use of the Service after any such changes shall constitute your consent to such changes.

11. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Service, please contact us at:

Address: Kelowna, West Kelowna, South Kelowna, Vernon

Phone: +12362687232

• Email: cleaningforefront@gmail.com